
TOUR BRITANNIA COMPETITION CATEGORY
5th - 8th September 2005

Official Final Classification

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 40 Ray BELLM/Paul LANZANTE GB/GB 3 1 Ford GT40 1:18:49.8 1:18:49.8
2 46 Howard REDHOUSE/Richard SHAW IRL/GB 3 2 Lotus 30 1:19:21.9 1:19:21.9 0:32.1 
3 41 Adrian NEWEY/Dean LANZANTE GB/GB 3 3 Ford GT40 1:19:52.3 1:19:52.3 1:02.5 
4 53 Michael SCHRYVER/S HADFIELD GB/GB 4 1 Chevron B6 1:23:08.2 1:23:08.2 4:18.4 
5 57 Nick WHALE/Sally WOOD GB/GB 5 1 Porsche 911 Carrera RS 1:24:52.7 1:24:52.7 6:02.9 
6 48 John SHELDON/Lesley STEVENS GB/GB 3 4 Lotus Elan 1:25:11.0 1:25:11.0 6:21.2 
7 47 Ted WILLIAMS/Chris CLARKSON GB/GB 3 5 Chevrolet Sting Ray 1:30:12.9 2:00.0 1:32:12.9 13:23.1 
8 22 David BETTS/Caroline BETTS GB/GB 3 6 Shelby GT350 1:33:28.7 1:33:28.7 14:38.9 
9 58 Bill WYKEHAM/David FITZSIMONS GB/NZ 5 2 Porsche Carrera 2.7 RS 1:34:38.2 1:34:38.2 15:48.4 

10 21 Barrie WILLIAMS/Alan NEWTON GB/GB 3 7 MGB 1:35:03.8 0:10.0 1:35:13.8 16:24.0 
11 20 Amnon NEEDHAM/Dermot HEALY GB/GB 5 3 Lotus Europa TC Special 1:35:27.6 1:35:27.6 16:37.8 
12 23 Doug ALLEN/Richard LUGG USA/GB 3 8 Ford Mustang 1:35:59.6 1:35:59.6 17:09.8 
13 26 Mike SMITH/John HOWELLS GB/GB 4 2 Ford Escort 1:36:41.9 1:36:41.9 17:52.1 
14 49 David SMITHIES/Eric WOOLEY GB/GB 3 9 Ford Mustang 1:34:42.8 2:00.0 1:36:42.8 17:53.0 
15 59 Nick FAURE/Mary FAURE GB/GB 5 4 Porsche 911 1:38:19.8 1:38:19.8 19:30.0 
16 27 John DAY/Charles REYNOLDS GB/GB 4 3 Alpine Renault A110 1:38:56.3 1:38:56.3 20:06.5 
17 15 Nick FINBURGH/Ollie CROSTHWAITE GB/GB 2 1 Jaguar C-type 1:40:41.2 1:40:41.2 21:51.4 
18 29 Derek HOOD/Wil ARIF GB/GB 3 10 AC Cobra MkII 289 1:42:02.9 0:30.0 1:42:32.9 23:43.1 
19 12 Rudiger FRIEDRICHS/Wolfgang KALF D/D 1 1 Alvis Speed 20 1:47:12.6 1:47:12.6 28:22.8 
20 14 Gareth BURNETT/Ed McDONOUGH GB/USA 1 2 Talbot 105 1:47:52.7 0:50.0 1:48:42.7 29:52.9 
21 44 Robi BERNBERG/Steve WINTER GB/GB 3 11 Porsche 911 GTS 1:49:17.9 12:00.0 2:01:17.9 42:28.1 
22 74 Ned SPIEKER/Norman THERSBY USA/GB 3 12 Ferrari 250GT SWB 2:12:34.4 36:30.0 2:49:04.4 90:14.6 
23 66 Richard LLOYD/Alan RIVERS GB/GB 4 4 Chevrolet Camaro 2:43:49.8 17:00.0 3:00:49.8 102:00.0 
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TOUR BRITANNIA COMPETITION CATEGORY
5th - 8th September 2005

Official Classification by Index of Performance

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Times

Index Index

Total

Diff.

Leader

1 12 Rudiger FRIEDRICHS/Wolfgang KALF D/D 1 1 Alvis Speed 20 1:47:12.6 0.75 1:20:24.4
2 48 John SHELDON/Lesley STEVENS GB/GB 3 1 Lotus Elan 1:25:11.0 0.97 1:22:37.6 2:13.2 
3 23 Doug ALLEN/Richard LUGG USA/GB 3 2 Ford Mustang 1:35:59.6 0.90 1:26:23.6 5:59.2 
4 53 Michael SCHRYVER/S HADFIELD GB/GB 4 1 Chevron B6 1:23:08.2 1.04 1:26:27.7 6:03.3 
5 21 Barrie WILLIAMS/Alan NEWTON GB/GB 3 3 MGB 1:35:13.8 0.91 1:26:39.5 6:15.1 
6 47 Ted WILLIAMS/Chris CLARKSON GB/GB 3 4 Chevrolet Sting Ray 1:32:12.9 0.94 1:26:40.9 6:16.5 
7 22 David BETTS/Caroline BETTS GB/GB 3 5 Shelby GT350 1:33:28.7 0.93 1:26:56.0 6:31.6 
8 26 Mike SMITH/John HOWELLS GB/GB 4 2 Ford Escort 1:36:41.9 0.90 1:27:01.7 6:37.3 
9 46 Howard REDHOUSE/Richard SHAW IRL/GB 3 6 Lotus 30 1:19:21.9 1.10 1:27:18.0 6:53.6 

10 15 Nick FINBURGH/Ollie CROSTHWAITE GB/GB 2 1 Jaguar C-type 1:40:41.2 0.87 1:27:35.8 7:11.4 
11 20 Amnon NEEDHAM/Dermot HEALY GB/GB 5 1 Lotus Europa TC Special 1:35:27.6 0.92 1:27:49.3 7:24.9 
12 49 David SMITHIES/Eric WOOLEY GB/GB 3 7 Ford Mustang 1:36:42.8 0.91 1:28:00.5 7:36.1 
13 14 Gareth BURNETT/Ed McDONOUGH GB/USA 1 2 Talbot 105 1:48:42.7 0.81 1:28:03.3 7:38.9 
14 40 Ray BELLM/Paul LANZANTE GB/GB 3 8 Ford GT40 1:18:49.8 1.12 1:28:17.3 7:52.9 
15 41 Adrian NEWEY/Dean LANZANTE GB/GB 3 9 Ford GT40 1:19:52.3 1.12 1:29:27.3 9:02.9 
16 27 John DAY/Charles REYNOLDS GB/GB 4 3 Alpine Renault A110 1:38:56.3 0.91 1:30:02.0 9:37.6 
17 57 Nick WHALE/Sally WOOD GB/GB 5 2 Porsche 911 Carrera RS 1:24:52.7 1.09 1:32:31.0 12:06.6 
18 29 Derek HOOD/Wil ARIF GB/GB 3 10 AC Cobra MkII 289 1:42:32.9 0.94 1:36:23.7 15:59.3 
19 58 Bill WYKEHAM/David FITZSIMONS GB/NZ 5 3 Porsche Carrera 2.7 RS 1:34:38.2 1.08 1:42:12.4 21:48.0 
20 59 Nick FAURE/Mary FAURE GB/GB 5 4 Porsche 911 1:38:19.8 1.09 1:47:10.7 26:46.3 
21 44 Robi BERNBERG/Steve WINTER GB/GB 3 11 Porsche 911 GTS 2:01:17.9 0.92 1:51:35.6 31:11.2 
22 74 Ned SPIEKER/Norman THERSBY USA/GB 3 12 Ferrari 250GT SWB 2:49:04.4 1.00 2:49:04.4 88:40.0 
23 66 Richard LLOYD/Alan RIVERS GB/GB 4 4 Chevrolet Camaro 3:00:49.8 0.95 2:51:47.3 91:22.9 
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TOUR BRITANNIA COMPETITION CATEGORY
5th - 8th September 2005
Official Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Nat. Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - Overall Winner on Index
1 12 Rudiger FRIEDRICHS/Wolfgang KALF D 1 Alvis Speed 20 1:47:12.6 19

Award - Best scratch performance in Classes 1 to 3 combined
1 40 Ray BELLM/Paul LANZANTE GB 3 Ford GT40 1:18:49.8 1

Class 1
1 14 Gareth BURNETT/Ed McDONOUGH GB 1 Talbot 105 1:48:42.7 20

Class 2
1 15 Nick FINBURGH/Ollie CROSTHWAITE GB 2 Jaguar C-type 1:40:41.2 17

Class 3
1 46 Howard REDHOUSE/Richard SHAW IRL 3 Lotus 30 1:19:21.9 2
2 41 Adrian NEWEY/Dean LANZANTE GB 3 Ford GT40 1:19:52.3 0:30.4 3

Class 4
1 53 Michael SCHRYVER/Simon HADFIELD GB 4 Chevron B6 1:23:08.2 4
2 26 Mike SMITH/John HOWELLS GB 4 Ford Escort 1:36:41.9 13:33.7 13

Class 5
1 57 Nick WHALE/Sally WOOD GB 5 Porsche 911 Carrera RS 1:24:52.7 5
2 58 Bill WYKEHAM/David FITZSIMONS GB 5 Porsche Carrera 2.7 RS 1:34:38.2 9:45.5 9

Award - Competitors Choice Concours
1 74 Ned SPIEKER/Norman THERSBY USA 3 Ferrari 250GT SWB 2:49:04.4 22

Award - Highest Placed HSCC Driver
1 53 Michael SCHRYVER GB 4 Chevron B6 1:23:08.2 4

Award - Spirit of the Rally Award
1 22 Caroline BETTS GB 3 Shelby GT350 1:33:28.7 8
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TOUR BRITANNIA COMPETITION CATEGORY
5th - 8th September 2005
Official Stage Times

No. Driver Nat. Class SS 1
Belvoir Cstle

SS 2

Cadwell Park

SS 3
Manby 1

SS 4

Manby 2

SS 5
Swinderby 1

SS 6

Swinderby 2

SS 7
MIRA 1

SS 8

MIRA 2

SS 9
CatalystCorby

SS 10

Rockingham

11 H PORTMANN CH 1 1:35.5 45:00.0 1:42.8 1:38.9 3:59.2 3:38.8 Retired
12 R FRIEDRICHS D 1 1:23.7 18:16.9 1:24.9 1:22.8 3:00.3 2:50.4 1:51.1 1:18.6 3:26.6 19:43.5 
14 Gareth BURNETT GB 1 1:29.8 17:28.8 1:24.9 1:20.9 3:03.8 2:54.5 1:21.4 1:17.5 3:14.9 18:34.3 
15 Nick FINBURGH GB 2 1:28.4 18:16.2 1:28.0 1:24.0 3:17.8 3:03.7 1:26.6 1:17.7 3:21.9 18:11.5 
20 Amnon NEEDHAM GB 5 1:32.2 16:08.7 1:30.3 1:23.4 3:07.4 2:50.7 1:31.3 1:20.1 3:16.2 17:16.8 
21 Barrie WILLIAMS GB 3 1:18.9 16:03.7 1:19.3 1:14.7 2:47.1 2:39.6 1:10.5 1:09.0 3:10.2 18:39.5 
22 David BETTS GB 3 1:19.1 16:30.2 1:18.9 1:14.6 2:49.0 2:34.9 1:13.9 1:09.6 2:56.6 16:59.7 
23 Doug ALLEN USA 3 1:25.0 17:12.0 1:24.1 1:16.8 2:52.8 2:42.8 1:20.0 1:14.0 3:16.7 17:17.1 
25 Norman GRIMSHAW GB 4 1:23.0 45:00.0 1:22.1 1:19.8 14:00.0 14:00.0 Retired
26 Mike SMITH GB 4 1:19.8 16:33.0 1:21.6 1:17.6 2:56.1 2:49.4 1:18.6 1:14.6 3:16.5 17:52.6 
27 John DAY GB 4 1:19.6 17:02.3 1:23.1 1:20.0 2:49.5 2:45.2 1:15.6 1:15.6 3:20.6 17:53.5 
29 Derek HOOD GB 3 1:35.1 19:16.1 1:28.0 1:21.1 2:59.9 2:47.1 1:29.4 1:20.2 3:21.4 19:46.8 
30 Peter RATCLIFFE GB 3 Retired
40 Ray BELLM GB 3 1:12.4 13:25.9 1:08.0 1:04.3 2:17.8 2:08.5 1:07.3 1:01.4 2:32.5 14:47.0 
41 Adrian NEWEY GB 3 1:28.3 13:55.5 1:00.0 0:56.7 2:25.4 2:13.9 1:03.9 0:59.3 2:42.8 14:56.5 
44 Robi BERNBERG GB 3 1:26.6 16:42.4 1:24.4 1:19.5 2:52.5 2:30.0 1:17.6 2:57.5 16:00.0 17:01.4 
46 Howard REDHOUSE IRL 3 1:19.2 13:23.5 1:09.3 1:06.4 2:21.3 2:08.1 1:01.7 0:58.4 2:34.1 15:05.3 
47 Ted WILLIAMS GB 3 1:21.3 14:58.9 1:17.9 1:11.3 2:40.1 2:30.7 1:11.5 1:09.5 3:03.9 17:23.8 
48 John SHELDON GB 3 1:11.5 14:29.7 1:12.1 1:08.8 2:28.3 2:20.9 1:08.1 1:04.7 2:41.6 15:51.0 
49 David SMITHIES GB 3 4:59.3 15:06.2 1:21.8 1:14.8 2:52.9 2:42.3 1:14.7 1:10.7 2:58.9 17:04.1 
50 Rob POTTER GB 4 Retired
52 Richard MEINS GB 3 1:20.7 16:43.1 1:18.5 1:12.8 14:00.0 14:00.0 Retired
53 Michael SCHRYVER GB 4 1:13.9 13:26.7 1:10.4 1:06.5 2:32.6 2:20.0 1:08.4 1:03.8 2:44.2 15:51.0 
55 Paul KNAPFIELD GB 4 Retired
57 Nick WHALE GB 5 1:10.3 14:35.5 1:10.5 1:08.0 2:25.5 2:15.2 1:07.3 1:04.1 2:44.8 16:06.3 
58 Bill WYKEHAM GB 5 1:21.3 14:45.4 1:21.0 1:19.3 2:45.5 2:42.1 1:11.7 1:09.2 2:52.0 16:46.5 
59 Nick FAURE GB 5 1:11.1 14:37.0 1:08.5 1:06.6 2:28.9 2:24.4 1:07.3 1:05.1 2:47.6 16:10.5 
66 Richard LLOYD GB 4 1:41.5 45:00.0 9:00.0 9:00.0 3:15.1 3:03.5 1:24.8 1:21.3 3:18.7 35:32.0 
74 Ned SPIEKER USA 3 1:45.1 17:46.3 1:29.6 1:23.9 2:49.8 2:39.4 1:21.5 1:17.4 3:14.8 17:47.3 
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TOUR BRITANNIA COMPETITION CATEGORY
5th - 8th September 2005
Official Stage Times

No. Driver Nat. Class SS 11
Shelsley 1

SS 12

Shelsley 2

SS 13
Loton Park 1

SS 14

Loton Park 2

SS 15
Weston Park 1

SS 16

Weston Park 2

SS 17
Curborough 1

SS 18

Curborough 2

SS 19
Silverstone1

SS 20

Silverstone2

Penalties

11 H PORTMANN CH 1 Retired
12 R FRIEDRICHS D 1 0:43.5 0:42.9 1:15.1 1:13.4 0:57.6 0:55.8 0:46.5 0:45.2 22:41.9 22:31.9 
14 Gareth BURNETT GB 1 0:42.7 0:42.2 1:13.0 1:13.1 0:56.1 0:54.0 0:45.6 0:45.9 24:02.2 24:27.1 0:50.0 
15 Nick FINBURGH GB 2 0:43.1 0:44.6 1:14.5 1:12.7 0:58.3 0:52.9 0:49.7 0:44.3 19:35.9 20:29.4 
20 Amnon NEEDHAM GB 5 0:43.3 0:40.8 1:13.0 1:12.7 0:57.7 0:53.7 0:45.4 0:43.4 19:05.7 19:14.8 
21 Barrie WILLIAMS GB 3 0:40.1 0:40.1 1:07.7 1:10.0 0:53.2 0:50.6 0:42.6 0:42.6 19:18.9 19:25.5 0:10.0 
22 David BETTS GB 3 0:38.2 0:37.0 1:08.7 1:05.0 0:51.6 0:53.0 0:41.7 0:40.9 19:22.7 19:23.4 
23 Doug ALLEN USA 3 0:42.6 0:39.8 1:10.2 1:08.8 0:55.2 0:53.7 0:43.4 0:42.7 19:36.4 19:25.5 
25 Norman GRIMSHAW GB 4 Retired
26 Mike SMITH GB 4 0:42.2 0:41.9 1:08.9 1:08.2 0:52.7 0:52.3 0:42.9 0:43.4 19:54.8 19:54.8 
27 John DAY GB 4 0:41.7 0:41.9 1:09.1 1:08.1 2:56.6 0:55.8 0:44.0 0:43.8 19:50.7 19:39.6 
29 Derek HOOD GB 3 0:40.0 0:41.5 1:16.4 1:13.8 0:55.2 0:53.1 0:45.4 0:44.8 20:04.3 19:23.3 0:30.0 
30 Peter RATCLIFFE GB 3 Retired
40 Ray BELLM GB 3 0:34.3 0:32.6 0:59.4 0:58.4 0:45.6 0:42.4 0:36.3 0:36.1 16:01.5 16:18.1 
41 Adrian NEWEY GB 3 0:34.7 0:33.4 1:00.0 0:58.8 0:44.1 0:42.1 0:36.1 0:35.5 16:05.5 16:19.8 
44 Robi BERNBERG GB 3 0:42.2 0:40.3 1:09.8 1:08.4 0:52.6 0:51.7 0:43.1 0:42.3 19:26.5 19:29.1 12:00.0 
46 Howard REDHOUSE IRL 3 0:32.6 0:31.7 0:59.2 0:58.1 0:44.9 0:42.3 0:36.0 0:35.3 16:14.5 16:20.0 
47 Ted WILLIAMS GB 3 0:36.2 0:35.7 1:05.8 1:04.8 0:51.8 0:49.0 0:40.7 0:40.5 18:00.2 18:59.3 2:00.0 
48 John SHELDON GB 3 0:36.2 0:35.8 1:21.0 1:03.3 0:46.9 0:45.0 0:39.3 0:38.4 17:27.0 17:41.4 
49 David SMITHIES GB 3 0:40.6 0:45.8 1:08.5 1:06.6 0:51.1 0:49.7 0:44.3 0:43.3 18:45.1 18:22.1 2:00.0 
50 Rob POTTER GB 4 Retired
52 Richard MEINS GB 3 Retired
53 Michael SCHRYVER GB 4 0:35.0 0:34.4 0:58.2 1:00.5 0:47.4 0:44.3 0:37.1 0:36.4 16:33.0 18:04.4 
55 Paul KNAPFIELD GB 4 Retired
57 Nick WHALE GB 5 0:34.0 0:33.3 1:00.6 0:59.9 0:45.9 0:44.5 0:37.0 0:37.3 17:31.0 17:41.7 
58 Bill WYKEHAM GB 5 0:37.9 0:36.2 1:03.9 1:03.1 0:51.2 0:49.1 0:40.8 0:40.1 17:34.8 24:27.1 
59 Nick FAURE GB 5 0:35.4 0:34.7 1:02.1 1:01.9 0:45.4 0:43.6 0:37.6 0:37.5 24:02.2 24:12.4 
66 Richard LLOYD GB 4 0:41.5 0:42.3 1:14.3 1:13.6 0:56.6 0:53.3 0:47.7 0:45.9 24:02.2 19:55.5 17:00.0 
74 Ned SPIEKER USA 3 3:45.0 3:45.0 5:00.0 5:00.0 6:00.0 6:00.0 5:45.0 5:45.0 20:01.1 19:58.2 36:30.0 
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TOUR BRITANNIA COMPETITION CATEGORY
5th - 8th September 2005
Official Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 1
1 12 Rudiger FRIEDRICHS/Wolfgang KALF D 1 1 Alvis Speed 20 1:47:12.6 1:47:12.6
2 14 Gareth BURNETT/Ed McDONOUGH GB 1 2 Talbot 105 1:47:52.7 0:50.0 1:48:42.7 1:30.1 

Class 2
1 15 Nick FINBURGH/Ollie CROSTHWAITE GB 2 1 Jaguar C-type 1:40:41.2 1:40:41.2

Class 3
1 40 Ray BELLM/Paul LANZANTE GB 3 1 Ford GT40 1:18:49.8 1:18:49.8
2 46 Howard REDHOUSE/Richard SHAW IRL 3 2 Lotus 30 1:19:21.9 1:19:21.9 0:32.1 
3 41 Adrian NEWEY/Dean LANZANTE GB 3 3 Ford GT40 1:19:52.3 1:19:52.3 1:02.5 
4 48 John SHELDON/Lesley STEVENS GB 3 4 Lotus Elan 1:25:11.0 1:25:11.0 6:21.2 
5 47 Ted WILLIAMS/Chris CLARKSON GB 3 5 Chevrolet Sting Ray 1:30:12.9 2:00.0 1:32:12.9 13:23.1 
6 22 David BETTS/Caroline BETTS GB 3 6 Shelby GT350 1:33:28.7 1:33:28.7 14:38.9 
7 21 Barrie WILLIAMS/Alan NEWTON GB 3 7 MGB 1:35:03.8 0:10.0 1:35:13.8 16:24.0 
8 23 Doug ALLEN/Richard LUGG USA 3 8 Ford Mustang 1:35:59.6 1:35:59.6 17:09.8 
9 49 David SMITHIES/Eric WOOLEY GB 3 9 Ford Mustang 1:34:42.8 2:00.0 1:36:42.8 17:53.0 

10 29 Derek HOOD/Wil ARIF GB 3 10 AC Cobra MkII 289 1:42:02.9 0:30.0 1:42:32.9 23:43.1 
11 44 Robi BERNBERG/Steve WINTER GB 3 11 Porsche 911 GTS 1:49:17.9 12:00.0 2:01:17.9 42:28.1 
12 74 Ned SPIEKER/Norman THERSBY USA 3 12 Ferrari 250GT SWB 2:12:34.4 36:30.0 2:49:04.4 90:14.6 

Class 4
1 53 Michael SCHRYVER/S HADFIELD GB 4 1 Chevron B6 1:23:08.2 1:23:08.2
2 26 Mike SMITH/John HOWELLS GB 4 2 Ford Escort 1:36:41.9 1:36:41.9 13:33.7 
3 27 John DAY/Charles REYNOLDS GB 4 3 Alpine Renault A110 1:38:56.3 1:38:56.3 15:48.1 
4 66 Richard LLOYD/Alan RIVERS GB 4 4 Chevrolet Camaro 2:43:49.8 17:00.0 3:00:49.8 97:41.6 

Class 5
1 57 Nick WHALE/Sally WOOD GB 5 1 Porsche 911 Carrera RS 1:24:52.7 1:24:52.7
2 58 Bill WYKEHAM/David FITZSIMONS GB 5 2 Porsche Carrera 2.7 RS 1:34:38.2 1:34:38.2 9:45.5 
3 20 Amnon NEEDHAM/Dermot HEALY GB 5 3 Lotus Europa TC Special 1:35:27.6 1:35:27.6 10:34.9 
4 59 Nick FAURE/Mary FAURE GB 5 4 Porsche 911 1:38:19.8 1:38:19.8 13:27.1 
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TOUR BRITANNIA COMPETITION CATEGORY
5th - 8th September 2005

Official Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Control Reason Penalty Total

14 Gareth BURNETT/Ed McDONOUGH GB/USA 1 TC11 Late at TC11 0:50.0 0:50.0 
21 Barrie WILLIAMS/Alan NEWTON GB/GB 3 TC8A Early at  TC8A 0:10.0 0:10.0 
25 Norman GRIMSHAW/Robert YOUNG GB/GB 4 TC6 Did not visit control 5:00.0 5:00.0 
29 Derek HOOD/Wil ARIF GB/GB 3 TC7 Early at  TC7 0:30.0 0:30.0 
44 Robi BERNBERG/Steve WINTER GB/GB 3 TC8A Did not visit control 5:00.0 

TC9 Did not visit control 5:00.0 
TC10F Late into parc ferme 2:00.0 12:00.0 

47 Ted WILLIAMS/Chris CLARKSON GB/GB 3 TC10F Late into parc ferme 2:00.0 2:00.0 
49 David SMITHIES/Eric WOOLEY GB/GB 3 TC18 Late into parc ferme 2:00.0 2:00.0 
52 Richard MEINS/Desmond SMAIL GB/GB 3 TC6 Did not visit control 5:00.0 5:00.0 
66 Richard LLOYD/Alan RIVERS GB/GB 4 TC3 Did not visit control 5:00.0 

TC4 Did not visit control 5:00.0 
TC8A Did not visit control 5:00.0 
TC10F Late into parc ferme 2:00.0 17:00.0 

74 Ned SPIEKER/Norman THERSBY USA/GB 3 TC7 Late at TC7 1:30.0 
TC11 Did not visit control 5:00.0 
TC12 Did not visit control 5:00.0 
TC13 Did not visit control 5:00.0 
TC14 Did not visit control 5:00.0 
TC15 Did not visit control 5:00.0 
TC16 Did not visit control 5:00.0 
TC17 Did not visit control 5:00.0 36:30.0 
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TOUR BRITANNIA COMPETITION CATEGORY
5th - 8th September 2005

Official Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Belvoir Cstle
Fastest speed 43.91 mph

Length 0.86miles
No. Driver Time
57 Whale 1:10.3 
59 Faure 1:11.1 
48 Sheldon 1:11.5 
40 Bellm 1:12.4 
53 Schryver 1:13.9 
21 Williams 1:18.9 
22 Betts 1:19.1 
46 Redhouse 1:19.2 
27 Day 1:19.6 
26 Smith 1:19.8 

SS 2 Cadwell Park
Fastest speed 77.95 mph

Length 17.40miles
No. Driver Time
46 Redhouse 13:23.5 
40 Bellm 13:25.9 
53 Schryver 13:26.7 
41 Newey 13:55.5 
48 Sheldon 14:29.7 
57 Whale 14:35.5 
59 Faure 14:37.0 
58 Wykeham 14:45.4 
47 Williams 14:58.9 
49 Smithies 15:06.2 

SS 3 Manby 1
Fastest speed 74.56 mph

Length 1.24miles
No. Driver Time
41 Newey 1:00.0 
40 Bellm 1:08.0 
59 Faure 1:08.5 
46 Redhouse 1:09.3 
53 Schryver 1:10.4 
57 Whale 1:10.5 
48 Sheldon 1:12.1 
47 Williams 1:17.9 
52 Meins 1:18.5 
22 Betts 1:18.9 

SS 4 Manby 2
Fastest speed 78.90 mph

Length 1.24miles
No. Driver Time
41 Newey 0:56.7 
40 Bellm 1:04.3 
46 Redhouse 1:06.4 
53 Schryver 1:06.5 
59 Faure 1:06.6 
57 Whale 1:08.0 
48 Sheldon 1:08.8 
47 Williams 1:11.3 
52 Meins 1:12.8 
22 Betts 1:14.6 

SS 5 Swinderby 1
Fastest speed 60.06 mph

Length 2.30miles
No. Driver Time
40 Bellm 2:17.8 
46 Redhouse 2:21.3 
41 Newey 2:25.4 
57 Whale 2:25.5 
48 Sheldon 2:28.3 
59 Faure 2:28.9 
53 Schryver 2:32.6 
47 Williams 2:40.1 
58 Wykeham 2:45.5 
21 Williams 2:47.1 

SS 6 Swinderby 2
Fastest speed 64.61 mph

Length 2.30miles
No. Driver Time
46 Redhouse 2:08.1 
40 Bellm 2:08.5 
41 Newey 2:13.9 
57 Whale 2:15.2 
53 Schryver 2:20.0 
48 Sheldon 2:20.9 
59 Faure 2:24.4 
44 Bernberg 2:30.0 
47 Williams 2:30.7 
22 Betts 2:34.9 

SS 7 MIRA 1
Fastest speed 64.17 mph

Length 1.10miles
No. Driver Time
46 Redhouse 1:01.7 
41 Newey 1:03.9 

40= Bellm 1:07.3 
57= Whale 1:07.3 
59= Faure 1:07.3 
48 Sheldon 1:08.1 
53 Schryver 1:08.4 
21 Williams 1:10.5 
47 Williams 1:11.5 
58 Wykeham 1:11.7 

SS 8 MIRA 2
Fastest speed 67.80 mph

Length 1.10miles
No. Driver Time
46 Redhouse 0:58.4 
41 Newey 0:59.3 
40 Bellm 1:01.4 
53 Schryver 1:03.8 
57 Whale 1:04.1 
48 Sheldon 1:04.7 
59 Faure 1:05.1 
21 Williams 1:09.0 
58 Wykeham 1:09.2 
47 Williams 1:09.5 

SS 9 CatalystCorby
Fastest speed 63.95 mph

Length 2.71miles
No. Driver Time
40 Bellm 2:32.5 
46 Redhouse 2:34.1 
48 Sheldon 2:41.6 
41 Newey 2:42.8 
53 Schryver 2:44.2 
57 Whale 2:44.8 
59 Faure 2:47.6 
58 Wykeham 2:52.0 
22 Betts 2:56.6 
49 Smithies 2:58.9 

SS 10 Rockingham
Fastest speed 79.31 mph

Length 19.54miles
No. Driver Time
40 Bellm 14:47.0 
41 Newey 14:56.5 
46 Redhouse 15:05.3 

48= Sheldon 15:51.0 
53= Schryver 15:51.0 
57 Whale 16:06.3 
59 Faure 16:10.5 
58 Wykeham 16:46.5 
22 Betts 16:59.7 
44 Bernberg 17:01.4 

SS 11 Shelsley 1
Fastest speed 63.13 mph

Length 0.57miles
No. Driver Time
46 Redhouse 0:32.6 
57 Whale 0:34.0 
40 Bellm 0:34.3 
41 Newey 0:34.7 
53 Schryver 0:35.0 
59 Faure 0:35.4 

47= Williams 0:36.2 
48= Sheldon 0:36.2 
58 Wykeham 0:37.9 
22 Betts 0:38.2 

SS 12 Shelsley 2
Fastest speed 64.92 mph

Length 0.57miles
No. Driver Time
46 Redhouse 0:31.7 
40 Bellm 0:32.6 
57 Whale 0:33.3 
41 Newey 0:33.4 
53 Schryver 0:34.4 
59 Faure 0:34.7 
47 Williams 0:35.7 
48 Sheldon 0:35.8 
58 Wykeham 0:36.2 
22 Betts 0:37.0 

SS 13 Loton Park 1
Fastest speed 49.58 mph

Length 0.80miles
No. Driver Time
53 Schryver 0:58.2 
46 Redhouse 0:59.2 
40 Bellm 0:59.4 
41 Newey 1:00.0 
57 Whale 1:00.6 
59 Faure 1:02.1 
58 Wykeham 1:03.9 
47 Williams 1:05.8 
21 Williams 1:07.7 
49 Smithies 1:08.5 

SS 14 Loton Park 2
Fastest speed 49.67 mph

Length 0.80miles
No. Driver Time
46 Redhouse 0:58.1 
40 Bellm 0:58.4 
41 Newey 0:58.8 
57 Whale 0:59.9 
53 Schryver 1:00.5 
59 Faure 1:01.9 
58 Wykeham 1:03.1 
48 Sheldon 1:03.3 
47 Williams 1:04.8 
22 Betts 1:05.0 

SS 15 Weston Park 1
Fastest speed 62.90 mph

Length 0.77miles
No. Driver Time
41 Newey 0:44.1 
46 Redhouse 0:44.9 
59 Faure 0:45.4 
40 Bellm 0:45.6 
57 Whale 0:45.9 
48 Sheldon 0:46.9 
53 Schryver 0:47.4 
49 Smithies 0:51.1 
58 Wykeham 0:51.2 
22 Betts 0:51.6 

SS 16 Weston Park 2
Fastest speed 65.89 mph

Length 0.77miles
No. Driver Time
41 Newey 0:42.1 
46 Redhouse 0:42.3 
40 Bellm 0:42.4 
59 Faure 0:43.6 
53 Schryver 0:44.3 
57 Whale 0:44.5 
48 Sheldon 0:45.0 
47 Williams 0:49.0 
58 Wykeham 0:49.1 
49 Smithies 0:49.7 

SS 17 Curborough 1
Fastest speed 62.14 mph

Length 0.62miles
No. Driver Time
46 Redhouse 0:36.0 
41 Newey 0:36.1 
40 Bellm 0:36.3 
57 Whale 0:37.0 
53 Schryver 0:37.1 
59 Faure 0:37.6 
48 Sheldon 0:39.3 
47 Williams 0:40.7 
58 Wykeham 0:40.8 
22 Betts 0:41.7 

SS 18 Curborough 2
Fastest speed 63.37 mph

Length 0.62miles
No. Driver Time
46 Redhouse 0:35.3 
41 Newey 0:35.5 
40 Bellm 0:36.1 
53 Schryver 0:36.4 
57 Whale 0:37.3 
59 Faure 0:37.5 
48 Sheldon 0:38.4 
58 Wykeham 0:40.1 
47 Williams 0:40.5 
22 Betts 0:40.9 

SS 19 Silverstone1
Fastest speed 94.18 mph

Length 25.15miles
No. Driver Time
40 Bellm 16:01.5 
41 Newey 16:05.5 
46 Redhouse 16:14.5 
53 Schryver 16:33.0 
48 Sheldon 17:27.0 
57 Whale 17:31.0 
58 Wykeham 17:34.8 
47 Williams 18:00.2 
49 Smithies 18:45.1 
20 Needham 19:05.7 

SS 20 Silverstone2
Fastest speed 92.58 mph

Length 25.15miles
No. Driver Time
40 Bellm 16:18.1 
41 Newey 16:19.8 
46 Redhouse 16:20.0 
48 Sheldon 17:41.4 
57 Whale 17:41.7 
53 Schryver 18:04.4 
49 Smithies 18:22.1 
47 Williams 18:59.3 
20 Needham 19:14.8 
29 Hood 19:23.3 
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TOUR BRITANNIA COMPETITION CATEGORY
5th - 8th September 2005

Official Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Belvoir Cstle
Asphalt

Length 0.86miles
No. Driver Total
57 Whale 0:01:10.3
59 Faure 0:01:11.1
48 Sheldon 0:01:11.5
40 Bellm 0:01:12.4
53 Schryver 0:01:13.9
21 Williams 0:01:18.9
22 Betts 0:01:19.1
46 Redhouse 0:01:19.2
27 Day 0:01:19.6
26 Smith 0:01:19.8

SS 2 Cadwell Park
Asphalt

Length 17.40miles
No. Driver Total
40 Bellm 0:14:38.3
53 Schryver 0:14:40.6
46 Redhouse 0:14:42.7
41 Newey 0:15:23.8
48 Sheldon 0:15:41.2
57 Whale 0:15:45.8
59 Faure 0:15:48.1
58 Wykeham 0:16:06.7
47 Williams 0:16:20.2
21 Williams 0:17:22.6

SS 3 Manby 1
Asphalt

Length 1.24miles
No. Driver Total
40 Bellm 0:15:46.3
53 Schryver 0:15:51.0
46 Redhouse 0:15:52.0
41 Newey 0:16:23.8
48 Sheldon 0:16:53.3
57 Whale 0:16:56.3
59 Faure 0:16:56.6
58 Wykeham 0:17:27.7
47 Williams 0:17:38.1
21 Williams 0:18:41.9

SS 4 Manby 2
Asphalt

Length 1.24miles
No. Driver Total
40 Bellm 0:16:50.6
53 Schryver 0:16:57.5
46 Redhouse 0:16:58.4
41 Newey 0:17:20.5
48 Sheldon 0:18:02.1
59 Faure 0:18:03.2
57 Whale 0:18:04.3
58 Wykeham 0:18:47.0
47 Williams 0:18:49.4
21 Williams 0:19:56.6

SS 5 Swinderby 1
Asphalt

Length 2.30miles
No. Driver Total
40 Bellm 0:19:08.4
46 Redhouse 0:19:19.7
53 Schryver 0:19:30.1
41 Newey 0:19:45.9
57 Whale 0:20:29.8
48 Sheldon 0:20:30.4
59 Faure 0:20:32.1
47 Williams 0:21:29.5
58 Wykeham 0:21:32.5
21 Williams 0:22:43.7

SS 6 Swinderby 2
Asphalt

Length 2.30miles
No. Driver Total
40 Bellm 0:21:16.9
46 Redhouse 0:21:27.8
53 Schryver 0:21:50.1
41 Newey 0:21:59.8
57 Whale 0:22:45.0
48 Sheldon 0:22:51.3
59 Faure 0:22:56.5
47 Williams 0:24:00.2
58 Wykeham 0:24:14.6
21 Williams 0:25:23.3

SS 7 MIRA 1
Asphalt

Length 1.10miles
No. Driver Total
40 Bellm 0:22:24.2
46 Redhouse 0:22:29.5
53 Schryver 0:22:58.5
41 Newey 0:23:03.7
57 Whale 0:23:52.3
48 Sheldon 0:23:59.4
59 Faure 0:24:03.8
47 Williams 0:25:11.7
58 Wykeham 0:25:26.3
21 Williams 0:26:33.8

SS 8 MIRA 2
Asphalt

Length 1.10miles
No. Driver Total
40 Bellm 0:23:25.6
46 Redhouse 0:23:27.9
53 Schryver 0:24:02.3
41 Newey 0:24:03.0
57 Whale 0:24:56.4
48 Sheldon 0:25:04.1
59 Faure 0:25:08.9
47 Williams 0:26:21.2
58 Wykeham 0:26:35.5
21 Williams 0:27:52.8

SS 9 CatalystCorby
Asphalt

Length 2.71miles
No. Driver Total
40 Bellm 0:25:58.1
46 Redhouse 0:26:02.0
41 Newey 0:26:45.8
53 Schryver 0:26:46.5
57 Whale 0:27:41.2
48 Sheldon 0:27:45.7
59 Faure 0:27:56.5
47 Williams 0:29:25.1
58 Wykeham 0:29:27.5
21 Williams 0:31:03.0

SS 10 Rockingham
Asphalt

Length 19.54miles
No. Driver Total
40 Bellm 0:40:45.1
46 Redhouse 0:41:07.3
41 Newey 0:41:42.3
53 Schryver 0:42:37.5
48 Sheldon 0:43:36.7
57 Whale 0:43:47.5
59 Faure 0:44:07.0
58 Wykeham 0:46:14.0
22 Betts 0:48:06.5
47 Williams 0:48:48.9

SS 11 Shelsley 1
Asphalt

Length 0.57miles
No. Driver Total
40 Bellm 0:41:19.4
46 Redhouse 0:41:39.9
41 Newey 0:42:17.0
53 Schryver 0:43:12.5
48 Sheldon 0:44:12.9
57 Whale 0:44:21.5
59 Faure 0:44:42.4
58 Wykeham 0:46:51.9
22 Betts 0:48:44.7
47 Williams 0:49:25.1

SS 12 Shelsley 2
Asphalt

Length 0.57miles
No. Driver Total
40 Bellm 0:41:52.0
46 Redhouse 0:42:11.6
41 Newey 0:42:50.4
53 Schryver 0:43:46.9
48 Sheldon 0:44:48.7
57 Whale 0:44:54.8
59 Faure 0:45:17.1
58 Wykeham 0:47:28.1
22 Betts 0:49:21.7
47 Williams 0:50:00.8

SS 13 Loton Park 1
Asphalt

Length 0.80miles
No. Driver Total
40 Bellm 0:42:51.4
46 Redhouse 0:43:10.8
41 Newey 0:43:50.4
53 Schryver 0:44:45.1
57 Whale 0:45:55.4
48 Sheldon 0:46:09.7
59 Faure 0:46:19.2
58 Wykeham 0:48:32.0
22 Betts 0:50:30.4
47 Williams 0:51:06.6

SS 14 Loton Park 2
Asphalt

Length 0.80miles
No. Driver Total
40 Bellm 0:43:49.8
46 Redhouse 0:44:08.9
41 Newey 0:44:49.2
53 Schryver 0:45:45.6
57 Whale 0:46:55.3
48 Sheldon 0:47:13.0
59 Faure 0:47:21.1
58 Wykeham 0:49:35.1
22 Betts 0:51:35.4
47 Williams 0:52:11.4

SS 15 Weston Park 1
Asphalt

Length 0.77miles
No. Driver Total
40 Bellm 0:44:35.4
46 Redhouse 0:44:53.8
41 Newey 0:45:33.3
53 Schryver 0:46:33.0
57 Whale 0:47:41.2
48 Sheldon 0:47:59.9
59 Faure 0:48:06.5
58 Wykeham 0:50:26.3
22 Betts 0:52:27.0
47 Williams 0:53:03.2

SS 16 Weston Park 2
Asphalt

Length 0.77miles
No. Driver Total
40 Bellm 0:45:17.8
46 Redhouse 0:45:36.1
41 Newey 0:46:15.4
53 Schryver 0:47:17.3
57 Whale 0:48:25.7
48 Sheldon 0:48:44.9
59 Faure 0:48:50.1
58 Wykeham 0:51:15.4
22 Betts 0:53:20.0
47 Williams 0:53:52.2

SS 17 Curborough 1
Asphalt

Length 0.62miles
No. Driver Total
40 Bellm 0:45:54.1
46 Redhouse 0:46:12.1
41 Newey 0:46:51.5
53 Schryver 0:47:54.4
57 Whale 0:49:02.7
48 Sheldon 0:49:24.2
59 Faure 0:49:27.7
58 Wykeham 0:51:56.2
22 Betts 0:54:01.7
47 Williams 0:54:32.9

SS 18 Curborough 2
Asphalt

Length 0.62miles
No. Driver Total
40 Bellm 0:46:30.2
46 Redhouse 0:46:47.4
41 Newey 0:47:27.0
53 Schryver 0:48:30.8
57 Whale 0:49:40.0
48 Sheldon 0:50:02.6
59 Faure 0:50:05.2
58 Wykeham 0:52:36.3
22 Betts 0:54:42.6
47 Williams 0:55:13.4

SS 19 Silverstone1
Asphalt

Length 25.15miles
No. Driver Total
40 Bellm 1:02:31.7
46 Redhouse 1:03:01.9
41 Newey 1:03:32.5
53 Schryver 1:05:03.8
57 Whale 1:07:11.0
48 Sheldon 1:07:29.6
58 Wykeham 1:10:11.1
47 Williams 1:13:13.6
22 Betts 1:14:05.3
59 Faure 1:14:07.4

SS 20 Silverstone2
Asphalt

Length 25.15miles
No. Driver Total
40 Bellm 1:18:49.8
46 Redhouse 1:19:21.9
41 Newey 1:19:52.3
53 Schryver 1:23:08.2
57 Whale 1:24:52.7
48 Sheldon 1:25:11.0
47 Williams 1:32:12.9
22 Betts 1:33:28.7
58 Wykeham 1:34:38.2
21 Williams 1:35:13.8
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TOUR BRITANNIA COMPETITION CATEGORY
5th - 8th September 2005

Official Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

46 Howard REDHOUSE 9 5 4 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - -
40 Ray BELLM 5 6 7 2 - - - - - - - - - - -
41 Adrian NEWEY 4 7 3 5 - - - - - - - - - - -
57 Nick WHALE 1 1 2 4 5 7 - - - - - - - - -
53 Michael SCHRYVER 1 - 1 5 9 1 3 - - - - - - - -
59 Nick FAURE - 1 3 1 1 7 5 - - - - - - - -
48 John SHELDON - - 2 2 3 4 6 2 - - - - - - -
21 Barrie WILLIAMS - - - - - 1 - 2 1 1 6 6 - 1 -
58 Bill WYKEHAM - - - - - - 3 4 7 1 - 2 1 - 1
47 Ted WILLIAMS - - - - - - 2 8 5 1 2 1 - 1 -
49 David SMITHIES - - - - - - 1 1 1 4 2 3 1 3 -
22 David BETTS - - - - - - 1 - 2 9 5 1 1 - 1
44 Robi BERNBERG - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 2 3 5 1
52 Richard MEINS - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 - - - -
20 Amnon NEEDHAM - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 2 - 1 2
27 John DAY - - - - - - - - 1 - - 2 2 - 4
29 Derek HOOD - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 2
26 Mike SMITH - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2 4 3 2
23 Doug ALLEN - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 4 1 6
74 Ned SPIEKER - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2 - 1
15 Nick FINBURGH - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 -
25 Norman GRIMSHAW - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
66 Richard LLOYD - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
14 Gareth BURNETT - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
12 Rudiger FRIEDRICHS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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TOUR BRITANNIA COMPETITION CATEGORY
5th - 8th September 2005

Official Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

57 46 41 41 40 46 46 46 40 40 46 46 53 46 41 41 46 46 40 401
59 40 40 40 46 40 41 41 46 41 57 40 46 40 46 46 41 41 41 412
48 53 59 46 41 41 40= 40 48 46 40 57 40 41 59 40 40 40 46 463
40 41 46 53 57 57 57= 53 41 48= 41 41 41 57 40 59 57 53 53 484
53 48 53 59 48 53 59= 57 53 53= 53 53 57 53 57 53 53 57 48 575
21 57 57 57 59 48 48 48 57 57 59 59 59 59 48 57 59 59 57 536
22 59 48 48 53 59 53 59 59 59 47= 47 58 58 53 48 48 48 58 497
46 58 47 47 47 44 21 21 58 58 48= 48 47 48 49 47 47 58 47 478
27 47 52 52 58 47 47 58 22 22 58 58 21 47 58 58 58 47 49 209
26 49 22 22 21 22 58 47 49 44 22 22 49 22 22 49 22 22 20 2910
52 21 21 21 22 74 22 22 47 49 29 23 22 49 47 21 21 44 21 2211

47= 20 58 49 27 21 49 49 21 20 21 21 26 27 44 44 26 21 22 21=12
58= 22 26 23 74 58 27 23 74 23 49 44 27 26 26 26 44 23 44 23=13
25 26 49 26 44 49 44 26 14 47 66 20 44 44 21 15 23 49 15 4414
12 44 25 58 23 23 26 27 20 74 27 29 23 23 23= 22 27 20= 23 2715
23 52 27 44 49 27 23 74 26 26 26= 26= 14= 21 29= 29 49 26= 27 2616
44 27 23 25 26 29 14 14 23 27 44= 27= 20= 15= 14 66 20= 27 26 6617
41 23 44 27 29 26 74 15 66 15 23 14 66 20= 66 20= 29= 15 74 7418
15 14 12= 14 12 12 66 12 27 14 14 66 15 14 12 23= 14 29 29 1519
14 74 14= 29 14 20 15 20 29 21 15 12 12 12 20 14 12 12 12 1220
20 15 15= 12 20 14 29 29 15 12 20 15 29 66 15 12= 66 14= 14= 5921
29 12 29= 20 66 66 20 66 12 29 12 49 48 29 27 27= 15 66= 59= 14=22
11 29 74 74 15 15 12 44 44 66 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 66= 58=23
66 11= 20 15 11 1124
74 25= 11 11 25= 25=25
49 66= 66 66 52= 52=26
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TOUR BRITANNIA COMPETITION CATEGORY
5th - 8th September 2005
Official Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

57 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 401
59 53 53 53 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 462
48 46 46 46 53 53 53 53 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 413
40 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 534
53 48 48 48 57 57 57 57 57 48 48 48 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 575
21 57 57 59 48 48 48 48 48 57 57 57 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 486
22 59 59 57 59 59 59 59 59 59 59 59 59 59 59 59 59 59 58 477
46 58 58 58 47 47 47 47 47 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 47 228
27 47 47 47 58 58 58 58 58 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 589
26 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 59 2110
52 20 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 2011

47= 22 20 26 26 44 44 26 26 20 20 20 26 26 26 26 26 26 20 2312
58= 26 26 20 20 26 26 27 27 26 26 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 2613
25 52 52 52 44 20 27 20 20 23 23 26 20 20 20 20 20 20 26 4914
12 44 44 44 27 27 20 23 23 27 27 27 27 27 49 49 49 27 49 5915
23 27 27 27 23 23 23 14 14 49 49 49 49 49 27 27 27 49 27 2716
44 23 23 23 14 14 14 49 49 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 15 1517
41 14 14 14 74 49 49 12 12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 29 2918
15 74 74 74 12 12 12 15 15 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 14 1219
14 12 12 12 49 15 15 74 74 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 12 1420
20 15 15 15 15 74 74 29 29 74 74 74 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 4421
29 49 49 49 29 29 29 44 44 44 44 44 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 7422
11 29 29 29 52 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 6623
66 25 25 25 1124
74 11 11 11 2525
49 66 66 66 6626
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